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EN ENGLISH
# Product Manual for Zwilling Cult Menu Spoon 200mm Frosted

 1. General Information
The Zwilling Cult Menu Spoon is a high-quality kitchen utensil designed for versatile cooking and serving applications. 
With a sleek frosted finish and 200mm length, this spoon combines functionality and style, making it an essential tool 
for both professional chefs and home cooks alike.

 2. Safety Information
- Usage: This spoon is intended for stirring, scooping, and serving food only. Do not use it for any other purpose.
- Heat Resistance: The spoon is designed for use with hot foods but should not be left in boiling liquids to avoid 
degradation.
- Cleaning: Ensure the spoon is cleaned thoroughly after use to prevent food contamination.
- Handling: Use caution when handling hot food items to prevent burns. Always hold the spoon by the handle.
- Storage: Store in a dry place away from direct sunlight to maintain its finish and integrity.
- Children: Keep out of reach of children when not in use.

 3. Product Specifications
- Brand: Zwilling
- Model: Cult Menu Spoon
- Material: Stainless steel with frosted finish
- Length: 200mm
- Color: Frosted silver
- Weight: Lightweight for easy handling

 4. Setup and Installation
No installation required. The Zwilling Cult Menu Spoon is ready to use out of the package. Simply remove the spoon 
from its packaging, wash it with warm, soapy water, and it’s ready for immediate use in your kitchen.

 5. Operation
To operate, hold the spoon by its handle and use the bowl of the spoon for stirring, serving, or scooping food as 
needed. The ergonomic design allows for comfortable handling and control during food preparation or service.

 6. Cleaning and Maintenance
- Cleaning: After each use, clean the spoon with warm, soapy water. Rinse thoroughly and dry immediately.
- Dishwasher: The spoon is dishwasher safe. Place it on the top rack for optimal cleaning.
- Maintenance: Regularly inspect for any signs of wear or damage. If the spoon shows significant signs of wear, 
discontinue use.

 7. Troubleshooting
- Discoloration: If the spoon becomes discolored, it may be due to food residue. Clean with a mixture of baking soda 
and water, then rinse thoroughly.
- Bending or Warping: If the spoon bends or warps, check the cooking method used. Avoid using in high-temperature 
environments for extended periods.
- Stains: For stubborn stains, use a specialized stainless steel cleaner.

 8. Disposal
At the end of its life cycle, the Zwilling Cult Menu Spoon should be disposed of in accordance with local regulations for 
metal products. Please do not dispose of in household waste. Instead, consider recycling options available in your area.

 9. Contact
For further assistance or inquiries:
- Email: info@ggmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany



DE DEUTSCH
Produktmanual für Zwilling Cult Menu Löffel 200 mm Frosted
 
  1. Allgemeine Informationen
 Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Zwilling Cult Menu Löffels. Dieses hochwertige Produkt vereint Funktionalität 
mit elegantem Design und ist die ideale Ergänzung für jede moderne Küche. Es wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen beim 
Servieren und Genießen Ihrer Mahlzeiten zu helfen und dabei sowohl stilvoll als auch praktisch zu sein.
 
  2. Sicherheitsinformationen
 - Verwendung nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck: Dieser Löffel ist ausschließlich zum Servieren und Essen von 
Lebensmitteln gedacht.
 - Erhitzen: Der Löffel kann nicht zum Kochen oder Erhitzen von Lebensmitteln verwendet werden. Vermeiden Sie 
Kontakt mit offenen Flammen oder heißen Oberflächen.
 - Kindersicherheit: Halten Sie den Löffel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kleinkindern, da er kleine Teile enthalten 
könnte.
 - Reinigung: Vor der ersten Verwendung und nach jeder Benutzung gründlich reinigen. Nicht im Geschirrspüler 
reinigen, wenn nicht angegeben.
 
  3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen
 Produktname: Zwilling Cult Menu Löffel 
 Material: Edelstahl 
 Farbe: Frosted 
 Länge: 200 mm 
 
  Technische Daten
 - Gewicht: 0.05 kg 
 - Abmessungen: 200 mm x 40 mm x 10 mm 
 - Hitzebeständig: Ja 
 - Spülmaschinenfest: Ja (bei maximal 70 °C) 
 - Lieferumfang: 1 x Zwilling Cult Menu Löffel 
 
  4. Einrichtung und Installation
 Der Zwilling Cult Menu Löffel ist sofort einsatzbereit. Entfernen Sie ihn aus der Verpackung und reinigen Sie ihn 
gründlich unter warmem Wasser mit mildem Spülmittel. Trocknen Sie den Löffel anschließend mit einem weichen Tuch 
ab.
 
  5. Betrieb
 Verwenden Sie den Löffel für das Servieren und Essen von verschiedenen Lebensmitteln. Der Löffel eignet sich 
sowohl für warme als auch für kalte Speisen. Achten Sie darauf, den Löffel nicht zu überlasten, und halten Sie ihn in 
einem stabilen Winkel, um ein Verrutschen zu verhindern.
 
  6. Reinigung und Wartung
 - Nach der Verwendung den Löffel unter fließendem Wasser abspülen.
 - Verwenden Sie eine weiche Bürste oder einen Schwamm, um Rückstände zu entfernen.
 - Trocknen Sie den Löffel nach der Reinigung gründlich ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
 - Vermeiden Sie aggressive Reinigungsmittel oder Scheuermittel, die die Oberfläche des Löffels beschädigen könnten.
 
  7. Fehlerbehebung
 Problem: Der Löffel scheint Flecken anzusammeln. 
 Lösung: Überprüfen Sie Ihre Reinigungsmethode. Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel.
 
 Problem: Der Löffel hat einen unangenehmen Geruch. 
 Lösung: Reinigen Sie den Löffel gründlich und lassen Sie ihn an der Luft trocknen, um Gerüche zu beseitigen.
 
  8. Entsorgung
 Entsorgen Sie den Löffel gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für die Abfallentsorgung. Edelstahl kann recycelt werden, 
und wir empfehlen, ihn bei einem Recyclinghof abzugeben.
 
  9. Kontakt
 Bei Fragen oder Anliegen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:
 
 E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefon: 0800 7000 220 
 Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland 
 
 Wir danken Ihnen für den Kauf des Zwilling Cult Menu Löffels und wünschen Ihnen viel Freude beim Verwenden!



NL NEDERLANDS
Producthandleiding

1. Algemene informatie  
Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Zwilling Cult Menu lepel (200 mm, mat). Deze lepel is ontworpen voor een 
stijlvolle en praktische aanvulling op uw keuken en tafelsetting. Gemaakt van hoogwaardig roestvrij staal, is de lepel 
perfect voor dagelijks gebruik en speciale gelegenheden.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie  
Gebruik de lepel alleen voor de doelstellingen waarvoor deze is ontworpen. Houd de lepel buiten bereik van kinderen 
om verwondingen te voorkomen. Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen die de oppervlakte van de lepel kunnen 
beschadigen. 
Reinig de lepel vóór het eerste gebruik. Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen of schuurmiddelen, omdat 
deze de afwerking kunnen beschadigen. 

3. Productspecificaties  
- Materiaal: RVS  
- Afmeting: 200 mm  
- Afwerking: Mat  

4. Setup en installatie  
1. Verwijder de verpakking van de lepel.  
2. Controleer de lepel op eventuele schade of vervuiling.  
3. Was de lepel grondig met warm water en milde zeep voordat u deze gebruikt.  
4. Droog de lepel met een schone doek.

5. Bedieningsinstructies  
De lepel is klaar voor gebruik na het reinigen. Gebruik de lepel voor het serveren van voorgerechten, desserts of 
andere gerechten. De ergonomische vorm zorgt voor een comfortabele grip en een gemakkelijke bediening.

6. Schoonmaak en onderhoud  
- Spoel de lepel af met warm water na gebruik.  
- Gebruik een mild afwasmiddel en een zachte spons om de lepel schoon te maken.  
- Voor bestendigere vlekken kan u een niet-schurende schoonmaakmiddel gebruiken.  
- Droog de lepel goed af om watervlekken te voorkomen.  
- De lepel is vaatwasserbestendig, maar handwas wordt aanbevolen om de levensduur te verlengen. 

7. Probleemoplossing  
- Probleem: Vlekken of verkleuring op de lepel.  
  Oplossing: Reinig de lepel met een niet-schurend schoonmaakmiddel en spoel grondig af.  
- Probleem: De lepel voelt niet glad aan.  
  Oplossing: Controleer of er krassen op het oppervlak zitten. Als dat het geval is, vermijd gebruik van scherpe 
voorwerpen en reinig met een zachte spons.

8. Afvoer  
Verantwoordelijk omgaan met de afvalstoffen. De lepel kan worden gerecycled. Neem contact op met uw lokale 
afvalverwerkingsbedrijf voor specifieke richtlijnen voor recycling of verwijdering.

9. Contactgegevens  
Voor vragen of opmerkingen over uw Zwilling Cult Menu lepel kunt u contact met ons opnemen:  
E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com  
Telefoon: 0800 7000 220  
Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland



ES ESPAÑOL
Manual del Producto: Cuchara ZWILLING Cult Menu 200mm - Mate
 
 1. Información General
 La cuchara ZWILLING Cult Menu es una herramienta de cocina diseñada para facilitar la preparación y el servicio de 
alimentos. Fabricada con materiales de alta calidad, ofrece un diseño ergonómico y funcional que se adapta a la 
perfección a las necesidades culinarias modernas.
 
 2. Información de Seguridad
 - Este producto es solo para uso en la cocina. No utilizarlo para fines no relacionados.
 - Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
 - Evitar el contacto con llamas abiertas y superficies extremadamente calientes.
 - No utilizar utensilios de metal para evitar rayones en la superficie.
 - Lavar antes del primer uso y después de cada uso.
 - No utilizar en el microondas.
 
 3. Resumen del Producto y Especificaciones
 - Nombre del Producto: Cuchara ZWILLING Cult Menu
 - Longitud: 200 mm
 - Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
 - Acabado: Mate
 - Apto para lavavajillas: Sí
 - Uso adecuado: Mezclar, servir y degustar alimentos.
 
 4. Instalación y Montaje
 No se requiere instalación previa para la cuchara ZWILLING Cult Menu. Se recomienda lavar la cuchara con agua 
caliente y jabón antes del primer uso. Asegúrese de secar completamente la cuchara antes de almacenarla.
 
 5. Operación
 La cuchara se puede utilizar para mezclar, servir y degustar, en recipientes de vidrio, metal o cerámica. Al utilizar la 
cuchara, asegúrese de hacerlo suavemente para preservar su acabado mate. Se recomienda utilizar utensilios de 
plástico o silicona para evitar daños en la superficie de otros recipientes.
 
 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento
 - Lavar a mano con agua caliente y jabón después de cada uso.
 - Apto para lavavajillas; colocar en la rejilla superior.
 - No utilizar estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar el acabado.
 - Secar bien antes de almacenar para evitar la corrosión.
 
 7. Resolución de Problemas
 Problema: La cuchara presenta manchas o decoloración.
 Solución: Lave con una pasta de bicarbonato y agua, y enjuague bien.
 
 Problema: La cuchara se ha rayado.
 Solución: Evite el uso de utensilios de metal para futuros usos y mantenga una limpieza adecuada.
 
 8. Eliminación
 Al final de su vida útil, la cuchara ZWILLING Cult Menu puede ser reciclada. Asegúrese de seguir las regulaciones 
locales para la eliminación de metales y utensilios de cocina.
 
 9. Contacto
 Si tiene más preguntas, no dude en contactarnos:
 Email: info@ggmgastro.com
 Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
 Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.



FR FRANÇAIS
Manuel du Produit : Cuillère Zwilling Cult Menu (200 mm, FROSTED)
 
 1. Informations Générales 
 Merci d'avoir choisi la cuillère Zwilling Cult Menu. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une expérience culinaire 
exceptionnelle avec un design élégant et fonctionnel. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit.
 
 2. Informations de Sécurité 
 - Ne pas plier ou forcer la cuillère pour éviter toute déformation.
 - Évitez de laisser la cuillère en contact prolongé avec des surfaces chaudes.
 - Lavez la cuillère à la main avec un détergent doux pour prolonger sa durabilité.
 - Gardez la cuillère hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque de blessure.
 - En cas de fissures ou de dommages visibles, cessez immédiatement l'utilisation du produit.
 
 3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications 
 - Longueur : 200 mm 
 - Matériau : Acier inoxydable avec finition frosted 
 - Poids : 150 g 
 - Résistant à la chaleur jusqu'à 280 °C 
 - Convient pour une utilisation quotidienne et les occasions spéciales.
 
 4. Installation et Configuration 
 L'installation de la cuillère Zwilling Cult Menu ne nécessite aucune configuration particulière. Avant la première 
utilisation, nettoyez soigneusement la cuillère à l'eau chaude savonneuse, puis rincez-la et séchez-la bien.
 
 5. Fonctionnement 
 Utilisez la cuillère pour servir, mélanger ou déguster des aliments. Assurez-vous de ne pas utiliser la cuillère sur des 
surfaces abrasives afin de préserver sa finition. Évitez d’utiliser des ustensiles métalliques pouvant rayer la surface.
 
 6. Nettoyage et Entretien 
 - Lavez la cuillère à la main avec un détergent doux. 
 - Évitez le lave-vaisselle, car cela pourrait endommager la finition. 
 - Essuyez avec un chiffon doux après le lavage pour éviter les taches d'eau. 
 - Ne jamais utiliser d’éponges abrasives ou de produits de nettoyage agressifs.
 
 7. Dépannage 
 - Si des taches ou des résidus persistent, frottez doucement avec une pâte de bicarbonate de soude et d'eau. 
 - En cas de déformation, essayez de redresser doucement la cuillère avec les mains, mais si cela ne fonctionne pas, 
ne l'utilisez pas.
 
 8. Élimination 
 Pour éliminer la cuillère, veuillez la recycler conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets. Ne la jetez pas 
avec les ordures ménagères.
 
 9. Contact 
 Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter : 
 Email : info@ggmgastro.com 
 Téléphone : 0800 7000 220 
 Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne 
 
 Merci d'avoir choisi la cuillère Zwilling Cult Menu. Nous espérons qu'elle vous apportera satisfaction dans votre 
cuisine.



IT ITALIANO
Manuale del Prodotto: Cucchiaio ZWILLING Cult Menu da 200mm (Frosted)
 
 1. Informazioni Generali
 Questo manuale fornisce indicazioni dettagliate sull'uso, la manutenzione e la sicurezza del Cucchiaio ZWILLING Cult 
Menu da 200mm. Si prega di seguire tutte le istruzioni per garantire un uso sicuro e ottimale del prodotto.
 
 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza
 - Utilizzo Sicuro: Utilizzare il cucchiaio solo per il suo scopo previsto. Non utilizzare per mescolare sostanze 
estremamente calde o corrosive.
 - Superficie Dura: Evitare di colpire superfici dure che potrebbero danneggiare il cucchiaio.
 - Bambini: Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini per evitare lesioni.
 - Assenza di Sostanze Tossiche: Questo prodotto è realizzato con materiali privi di sostanze tossiche.
 
 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche
 Il Cucchiaio ZWILLING Cult Menu è ideale per servire e mescolare. Ecco le specifiche tecniche:
 - Lunghezza: 200 mm
 - Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
 - Finitura: Frosted
 - Design ergonomico: Sì
 - Lavabile in lavastoviglie: Sì
 
 4. Installazione e Setup
 Non è necessaria alcuna installazione per il Cucchiaio ZWILLING Cult Menu. Rimuovere semplicemente il prodotto 
dalla confezione e assicurarsi che sia pulito prima dell'uso.
 
 5. Operazione
 Usare il cucchiaio per servire o mescolare cibi. Grazie alla sua superficie frosted, il cucchiaio offre una presa sicura e 
comoda.
 
 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione
 - Lavaggio: Si consiglia di lavare a mano con acqua e sapone neutro. Può essere lavato in lavastoviglie.
 - Asciugatura: Asciugare immediatamente dopo il lavaggio per evitare macchie d'acqua.
 - Conservazione: Conservare in un luogo asciutto e fresco, lontano da fonti di calore.
 
 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi
 - Macchie o ruggine: Se si notano macchie, pulire con un detergente delicato e una spugna non abrasiva.
 - Usura: Controllare periodicamente il cucchiaio per segni di usura. Sostituire se necessario.
 
 8. Smaltimento
 Smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le normative locali sul riciclaggio. L'acciaio inossidabile può essere riciclato.
 
 9. Contatti
 Per ulteriori informazioni, si prega di contattare il nostro servizio clienti:
 - Email: info@ggmgastro.com
 - Telefono: 0800 7000 220
 - Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania


